MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

FOR ACADEMIC / RESEARCH COOPERATION

between

AUDYOGIK TANTRA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL AND COMPUTER MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH (ATSS's IICMR-MCA)

and

R.C PATEL ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SHIRPUR EXECUTED ON 01/12/2020

In accordance with the desire to promote cooperation in Education, Training, Research & Development, sharing of knowledge and participation in competitions on a mutual basis, the Audyogik Tantra Shikshan Sanstha's Institute of Industrial and Computer Management and Research (ATSS's IICMR-MCA) and R.C PATEL ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SHIRPUR hereby enter into an agreement to establish a program for cooperation in areas of mutual interest, and in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in this Memorandum of Cooperation (the Agreement).

Audyogik Tantra Shikshan Sanstha's Institute of Industrial and Computer Management and Research herein after referred to as "IICMR" having its registered office at Pradhikaran Campus HS-2, Sector 27A, Behind Tukaram Garden, Pradhikaran, Pune 411044, Maharashtra, India.

HCMR is a reputed IT, and Business Management Institute in Pune established in 2002 affiliated to Savitri Bai Phule Pune University. The institute offers MBA and MCA programs approved by AICTE. New Delhi and Post Graduate Research Center affiliated to Savitri Bai Phule Pune University. (https://www.iicmr.org)

R.C Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Shirpur affiliated to KBC North Maharashtra University here after referred as RCPACS. Currently, the college offers Under graduate and Post graduate level programs in Computer Science.

A. Objectives

The purpose of this Agreement is to establish a partnership to further the mutual interests and to foster and develop cooperation between the two organizations in accordance with their individual mission and objectives, especially in respect of conduct of training programs, competitions, sharing Towards this

Nigdi, Pune - 411 044

Dr. Abhay Kulkarni

Director DIRECTOR Institute of Industrial & Computer Management & Research [LI.C.M.R.] Nigdi, Pune - 411 044

CONTACT PERSONS

For Audyogik Tantra Shikshan Sanstha's Institute of Industrial and Computer Management and Research

for R.C Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College(RCPACS)

Sh.

Dr. Deepali Sawai Director-MCA Authorized Signatory



Dr.D.R Patil Principal Authorized Signatory

Vice Principa
a C Patel Arts Comm. & Sciflege Shirper Dest Dhele

Signed on ... 11/2/2020 and in two originals in English.



Dr. Abhay Kulkarni

Director
DIRECTOR
Institute of Industrial & Computer
Management & Research [I.I.C.M.R.]
Nigdi, Pune - 411 044